
Year 11 Revision 
Evening

8th November 2023



Live Streaming Etiquette

Mics off Cameras off The session is being 
recorded



Schedule for the Revision Evening

• Essential information – Miss Glinka 

• Revision Techniques – Mrs Ryman  

• Maths – Miss. Greenhill 

• English – Mrs. Durrands 

• Science – Miss Comerford

• Questions 

History and Art revision information will be available on the website



Essential Information

Exam period: 

• Provisional GCSE exam timetables have been released by Edexcel

• Exams will begin on the 10th May and finish on 14th June 2024

• Results day for students will be on Thursday 22th August 2024



Essential Information

• Timetable
• Seating Plan 



Essential Information: Equipment



Essential Information

• Exam room regulations

• Behaviour expectation  



Essential Information

• The role of the exam invigilator
• Invigilators, readers and scribers



Essential Information

Exam Access Arrangements : 

• What are they?
• Who gets Access Arrangements for exams?  
• What Access Arrangements are possible?



Essential Information

• Attendance and arriving late to examinations
• Absence/Special considerations



Support in School

• Revision strategies coaching in lessons 

• Homework 

• After school tuition 

• Self Study

• Academic and Pastoral Intervention 

Effective support relies on student attendance and engagement.



Why is effective revision important?

Effective revision moves new 
knowledge to the long term 
memory, making recall easier in 
an exam. 



Creating a Revision Timetable

• Prioritise!
• Break subjects into small topics
• Interleave - mix these topics up, and keep coming back to them 
• Make use of retrieval practice 
• Plan for short bursts of 30 mins, followed by a break



Effective Revision: Short Bursts!



Revision Strategies

Dual Coding
Linking pictures to key information.

This provides two different representations of information - as 
students become more confident, the key information can be 
removed, leaving the picture as a prompt.

Example: Act One of Macbeth 



Revision Strategies

Retrieval Practice

In class, this refers to any task in lessons which prompts students to 
recall small sections of key information to check understanding. 

It’s a useful way to start each block of revision and helps prioritise 
areas for revision. 

Example:



Revision Strategies

Aural aids 
Useful for revising ‘on the go’.

Audiobooks of set texts for English can help with understanding of plot 
and language. 

Recording yourself talking through key information in your own words, 
or simply verbal prompts, and listening to it back helps you prioritise 
revision. 



Questions?

Kasia Glinka - kasiaglinka@maplewell.leics.sch.uk

Rebecca Ryman - r.ryman@maplewell.leics.sch.uk

English: Kat Durrands k.durrands@maplewell.leics.sch.uk

Maths: Charlotte Greenhill c.greenhill@maplewell.leics.sch.uk

Science: Samina Comerford s.comerford@maplewell.leics.sch.uk

Art: Alison Folland a.folland@maplewell.leics.sch.uk

History: Sam James-Weir s.weir@maplewell.leics.sch.uk

mailto:kasiaglinka@maplewell.leics.sch.uk
mailto:r.ryman@maplewell.leics.sch.uk
mailto:k.durrands@maplewell.leics.sch.uk
mailto:c.greenhill@maplewell.leics.sch.uk
mailto:s.comerford@maplewell.leics.sch.uk
mailto:a.folland@maplewell.leics.sch.uk
mailto:s.weir@maplewell.leics.sch.uk

